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802.11ax-HE80 26dB Bandwidth  

Channel 42 (5210MHz) Channel 58 (5290MHz) 

  

Channel 106 (5530MHz) Channel 122 (5610MHz) 

  

Channel 138 (5690MHz) Channel 155 (5775MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE160 26dB Bandwidth  

Channel 50 (5250MHz) Channel 114 (5570MHz) 
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A.3 6dB Bandwidth Test Result 

Test Site SIP-TR1 Test Engineer Alisa Deng 

Test Date 2023-07-31 

 

Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

6dB Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 

11a 18Mbps 149 5745 15.14 ≥ 0.5 

11a 18Mbps 157 5785 15.10 ≥ 0.5 

11a 18Mbps 165 5825 15.09 ≥ 0.5 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 149 5745 17.00 ≥ 0.5 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 157 5785 14.74 ≥ 0.5 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 165 5825 17.57 ≥ 0.5 

11ac-VHT40 MCS5 151 5755 35.11 ≥ 0.5 

11ac-VHT40 MCS5 159 5795 34.12 ≥ 0.5 

11ac-VHT80 MCS2 155 5775 76.55 ≥ 0.5 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 149 5745 12.85 ≥ 0.5 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 157 5785 16.52 ≥ 0.5 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 165 5825 18.33 ≥ 0.5 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 151 5755 33.26 ≥ 0.5 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 159 5795 34.65 ≥ 0.5 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 155 5775 77.57 ≥ 0.5 
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802.11a 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  

 

 

802.11ac-VHT20 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  

 

 



Report No.: 2305RSU014-U3 

 

56 of 313 

 

802.11ac-VHT40 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 151 (5755MHz) Channel 159 (5795MHz) 

  

802.11ac-VHT80 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 155 (5775MHz)  
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802.11ax-HE20 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  

 

 

802.11ax-HE40 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 151 (5755MHz) Channel 159 (5795MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE80 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 155 (5775MHz)  
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A.4 Output Power Test Result 

Test Site SIP-TR1 Test Engineer Alisa Deng 

Test Date 2023-06-29~2023-07-15 

 

Test Mode Data Rate 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Power Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

11a 18Mbps 36 5180 21.42  20.98  24.22  ≤ 30.00 

11a 18Mbps 44 5220 23.09  22.02  25.60  ≤ 30.00 

11a 18Mbps 48 5240 23.29  21.90  25.66  ≤ 30.00 

11a 18Mbps 52 5260 17.39  15.69  19.63  ≤ 23.61 

11a 18Mbps 60 5300 17.28  15.58  19.52  ≤ 23.61 

11a 18Mbps 64 5320 17.44  15.85  19.73  ≤ 23.61 

11a 18Mbps 100 5500 17.06  16.39  19.75  ≤ 23.61 

11a 18Mbps 116 5580 16.92  16.31  19.64  ≤ 23.61 

11a 18Mbps 140 5700 17.60  16.41  20.06  ≤ 23.61 

11a 18Mbps 144 5720 17.46  16.33  19.94  ≤ 22.54 

11a 18Mbps 149 5745 23.82  23.48  26.66  ≤ 30.00 

11a 18Mbps 157 5785 24.86  24.40  27.65  ≤ 30.00 

11a 18Mbps 165 5825 23.26  23.51  26.40  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 36 5180 22.75  21.91  25.36  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 44 5220 23.50  24.13  26.84  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 48 5240 23.30  23.53  26.43  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 52 5260 19.18  17.28  21.34  ≤ 23.86 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 60 5300 18.86  17.29  21.16  ≤ 23.86 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 64 5320 19.05  17.43  21.33  ≤ 23.86 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 100 5500 18.76  18.17  21.49  ≤ 23.86 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 116 5580 18.71  17.99  21.38  ≤ 23.86 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 140 5700 18.80  17.58  21.24  ≤ 23.86 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 144 5720 19.20  17.96  21.63  ≤ 22.67 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 149 5745 23.10  22.71  25.92  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 157 5785 24.80  24.37  27.60  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 165 5825 22.65  22.69  25.68  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Average Power 

Limit 

(dBm) Ant 0 Ant 1 

11ac-VHT40 MCS5 38 5190 19.81  18.96  22.42  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS5 46 5230 23.31  21.83  25.64  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS5 54 5270 21.29  19.87  23.65  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS5 62 5310 21.06  19.45  23.34  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS5 102 5510 18.11  18.77  21.46  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS5 110 5550 20.69  20.78  23.75  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS5 134 5670 21.13  19.92  23.58  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS5 142 5710 21.12  20.20  23.69  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS5 151 5755 23.28  22.78  26.05  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS5 159 5795 24.05  23.76  26.92  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS2 42 5210 20.08  19.17  22.66  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS2 58 5290 20.08  19.11  22.63  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT80 MCS2 106 5530 18.42  18.18  21.31  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT80 MCS2 122 5610 20.76  20.43  23.61  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT80 MCS2 138 5690 21.22  20.33  23.81  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT80 MCS2 155 5775 21.48  20.91  24.21  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT160 MCS0 50 5250 19.75  18.25  22.07  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT160 MCS0 114 5570 18.54  18.25  21.41  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 36 5180 21.66  21.02  24.36  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 44 5220 23.28  23.62  26.46  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 48 5240 23.21  23.46  26.35  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 52 5260 19.38  17.55  21.57  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 60 5300 19.09  17.49  21.37  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 64 5320 18.80  17.17  21.07  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 100 5500 18.59  17.72  21.19  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 116 5580 18.93  18.25  21.61  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 140 5700 19.01  17.75  21.44  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 144 5720 18.80  17.72  21.30  ≤ 22.86 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 149 5745 22.77  22.48  25.64  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 157 5785 22.74  22.67  25.72  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 165 5825 22.74  22.87  25.82  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Average Power 

Limit 

(dBm) Ant 0 Ant 1 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 38 5190 20.73  19.81  23.30  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 46 5230 22.91  21.60  25.31  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 54 5270 20.98  19.76  23.42  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 62 5310 20.77  19.22  23.07  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 102 5510 18.61  18.08  21.36  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 110 5550 18.68  19.33  22.03  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 134 5670 20.54  19.48  23.05  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 142 5710 20.93  20.02  23.51  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 151 5755 22.88  22.32  25.62  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 159 5795 22.98  22.80  25.90  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 42 5210 19.55  18.64  22.13  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 58 5290 19.89  18.74  22.36  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 106 5530 18.53  18.06  21.31  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 122 5610 20.78  20.86  23.83  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 138 5690 21.28  20.25  23.81  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 155 5775 22.92  22.51  25.73  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 50 5250 20.12  18.59  22.43  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 114 5570 18.82  18.51  21.68  ≤ 23.98 

Note 1: Total Average Power (dBm) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 Average Power /10) + 10(Ant 1 Average Power /10)}. 

Note 2:  

For 5250-5350MHz & 5470-5725MHz, the conducted power limit is as below. 

802.11a: 11 + 10 log10 (18.22) = 23.61＜23.98 dBm 

802.11ac-VHT20: 11 + 10 log10 (19.31) = 23.86＜23.98 dBm 

802.11ax-HE20: 11 + 10 log10 (20.43) = 24.14 > 23.98 dBm 

802.11ac-VHT40/ac-VHT80/ac-VHT160/ax-HE40/ax-HE80/ax-HE160: 11 + 10 log10 B > 23.98dBm 

Note 3: For straddle channel, the conducted power limit is as below. 

For 5720MHz, Average Power Limit =11+10*log(5+26dBc/2). 

802.11a CH144: 11 + 10 log10 (B) = 22.54dBm, B = 18.49/2 + 5 = 14.245MHz. 

802.11ac-VHT20 CH144: 11 + 10 log10 (B) = 22.67dBm, B = 19.40/2 + 5 = 14.70MHz. 

802.11ax-HE20 CH144: 11 + 10 log10 (B) = 22.86dBm, B = 20.67/2 + 5 = 15.335MHz. 

802.11ac-VHT40/ac-VHT80/ac-VHT160/ax-HE40/ax-HE80/ax-HE160: 11 + 10 log10 B > 23.98dBm. 
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A.5 Power Spectral Density Test Result 

Test Site SIP-TR1 Test Engineer Alisa Deng 

Test Date 2023-06-29~2023-07-15 

Test Item Power Spectral Density (UNII-Band 1 & UNII-2a & UNII-2c) 

 

Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

AVPSD  

(dBm/ MHz) 

Duty Cycle 

(%) 

Total PSD 

(dBm/ 

MHz) 

PSD  

Limit 

(dBm/MHz) Ant 0 Ant 1 

11a 18Mbps 36 5180 11.275  10.472  98.75  13.902  15.86  

11a 18Mbps 44 5220 12.814  11.841  98.75  15.365  15.86  

11a 18Mbps 48 5240 12.705  11.434  98.75  15.126  15.86  

11a 18Mbps 52 5260 7.097  5.820  98.75  9.516  9.86 

11a 18Mbps 60 5300 7.095  5.411  98.75  9.344  9.86 

11a 18Mbps 64 5320 7.195  5.766  98.75  9.549  9.86 

11a 18Mbps 100 5500 6.320  5.952  98.75  9.150  9.67  

11a 18Mbps 116 5580 6.569  6.187  98.75  9.392  9.67  

11a 18Mbps 140 5700 6.850  6.103  98.75  9.503  9.67  

11a 18Mbps 144 5720 6.747  5.995  98.75  9.398  9.67  

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 36 5180 11.675  10.932  97.00  14.462  17.00  

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 44 5220 12.419  11.449  97.00  15.104  17.00  

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 48 5240 12.807  11.489  97.00  15.340  17.00  

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 52 5260 8.206  6.675  97.00  10.650  11.00  

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 60 5300 8.054  6.523  97.00  10.498  11.00  

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 64 5320 8.118  6.716  97.00  10.616  11.00  

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 100 5500 7.987  7.330  97.00  10.813  11.00  

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 116 5580 7.468  7.174  97.00  10.466  11.00  

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 140 5700 7.979  6.981  97.00  10.651  11.00  

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 144 5720 8.001  7.048  97.00  10.693  11.00  

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 38 5190 6.246  5.310  98.34  8.813  17.00  

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 46 5230 9.912  8.359  98.34  12.215  17.00  

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 54 5270 7.953  6.479  98.34  10.289  11.00  

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 62 5310 7.698  6.180  98.34  10.015  11.00  

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 102 5510 5.454  4.843  98.34  8.170  11.00  

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 110 5550 7.077  7.029  98.34  10.063  11.00  

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 134 5670 7.406  6.370  98.34  9.929  11.00  

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 142 5710 7.452  6.558  98.34  10.038  11.00  
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

AVPSD  

(dBm/ MHz) 

Duty Cycle 

(%) 

Total PSD 

(dBm/ 

MHz) 

PSD  

Limit 

(dBm/MHz) Ant 0 Ant 1 

11ac-VHT80 MCS5 42 5210 1.801  0.587  94.06  4.513  17.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS5 58 5290 2.220  1.049  94.06  4.950  11.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS5 106 5530 0.131  0.118  94.06  3.401  11.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS5 122 5610 1.767  2.093  94.06  5.209  11.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS5 138 5690 2.701  2.199  94.06  5.733  11.00 

11ac-VHT160 MCS0 50 5250 1.582  -0.206  95.12  4.007  11.00 

11ac-VHT160 MCS0 114 5570 0.933  0.402  95.12  3.903  11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 36 5180 10.637  9.932  96.39  13.469  17.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 44 5220 12.110  11.211  96.39  14.854  17.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 48 5240 12.468  11.250  96.39  15.072  17.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 52 5260 8.499  6.676 96.39  10.852  11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 60 5300 8.333  6.934  96.39  10.860  11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 64 5320 7.974  6.461  96.39  10.453  11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 100 5500 7.815  7.199  96.39  10.688  11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 116 5580 7.693  7.661  96.39  10.847  11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 140 5700 7.788  6.773  96.39  10.480  11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 144 5720 7.846  6.816  96.39  10.531  11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 38 5190 6.933  6.131  96.04  9.736  17.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 46 5230 9.344  7.958  96.04  11.892  17.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 54 5270 7.718  6.303  96.04  10.254  11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 62 5310 7.391  5.980  96.04  9.928  11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 102 5510 5.135  4.740  96.04  8.128  11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 110 5550 4.465  5.121  96.04  7.991  11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 134 5670 6.925  5.901  96.04  9.629  11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 142 5710 7.337  6.356  96.04  10.060  11.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 42 5210 4.159  3.111  96.09  6.850  17.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 58 5290 4.704  3.480  96.09  7.318  11.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 106 5530 2.894  2.382  96.09  5.829  11.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 122 5610 5.255  5.076  96.09  8.350  11.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 138 5690 2.319  1.759  96.09  5.232  11.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 50  5250  2.132  0.178  92.11  4.631  11.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 114  5570  0.762  0.240  92.11  3.876  11.00 

Note 1: When EUT duty cycle < 98%, the total PSD (dBm/MHz) =10*log {10(Ant 0 AVGPSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 AVGPSD/10)} 

+10*log (1/Duty cycle). 
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When EUT duty cycle ≥ 98%, the total PSD (dBm/MHz) =10*log {10(Ant 0 AVGPSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 AVGPSD/10)}. 

Note 2: For 802.11a-NII-1 band, PSD Limit (dBm/MHz) = 17-(7.14-6) = 15.86dBm/MHz. 

For 802.11a-NII-2a band, PSD Limit (dBm/MHz) = 11-(7.14-6)=9.86dBm/MHz. 

For 802.11a-NII-2c band, PSD Limit (dBm/MHz) = 11-(7.33-6)=9.67dBm/MHz. 
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Test Site SIP-TR1 Test Engineer Alisa Deng 

Test Date 2023-06-29~2023-07-04 

Test Item Power Spectral Density (UNII-Band 3) 

 

Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

AVPSD  

(dBm/ 510KHz) 

Duty Cycle 

(%) 

Total PSD 

(dBm/ 

510KHz) 

PSD Limit 

(dBm/ 

500KHz) Ant 0 Ant 1 

11a 18Mbps 149 5745 9.951 9.875 98.75 12.923 ≤ 29.29 

11a 18Mbps 157 5785 10.503 10.358 98.75 13.441 ≤ 29.29 

11a 18Mbps 165 5825 10.149 10.499 98.75 13.338 ≤ 29.29 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 149 5745 9.625 9.318 97.00 12.617 ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 157 5785 10.239 10.339 97.00 13.432 ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS2 165 5825 9.038 9.298 97.00 12.313 ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 151 5755 6.974 6.513 98.34 9.760 ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 159 5795 7.897 7.656 98.34 10.788 ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS5 155 5775 0.295 0.039 94.06 3.445 ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 149 5745 9.242 9.000 96.39 12.293 ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 157 5785 9.289 8.881 96.39 12.260 ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS2 165 5825 9.170 9.422 96.39 12.468 ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 151 5755 6.670 6.262 96.04 9.657 ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS2 159 5795 6.930 6.708 96.04 10.006 ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS3 155 5775 4.503 4.008 96.09 7.446 ≤ 30.00 

Note 1: When EUT duty cycle < 98%, the total PSD (dBm/510kHz) =10*log {10(Ant 0 AVGPSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 

AVGPSD/10)} +10*log (1/Duty cycle). 

When EUT duty cycle ≥ 98%, the total PSD (dBm/510kHz) =10*log {10(Ant 0 AVGPSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 

AVGPSD/10)}. 

Note 2: For 802.11a-NII-3 band, PSD Limit (dBm/510kHz) = 30-(6.71-6) = 29.29dBm/510kHz. 
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802.11a Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52 (5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 
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Channel 100 (5500MHz) Channel 116 (5580MHz) 

  

Channel 140 (5700MHz) Channel 144(5720MHz) 

  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  
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802.11ac-VHT20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52 (5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 
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802.11ac-VHT20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 100 (5500MHz) Channel 116 (5580MHz) 

  

Channel 140 (5700MHz) Channel 144(5720MHz) 

  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  
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802.11ac-VHT40 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 38 (5190MHz) Channel 46 (5230MHz) 

  

Channel 54 (5270MHz) Channel 62 (5310MHz) 

  

Channel 102 (5510MHz) Channel 110 (5550MHz) 
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802.11ac-VHT40 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 134 (5670MHz) Channel 142(5710MHz) 

  

Channel 151 (5755MHz) Channel 159 (5795MHz) 

  



Report No.: 2305RSU014-U3 

 

72 of 313 

 

802.11ac-VHT80 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 42 (5210MHz) Channel 58 (5290MHz) 

  

Channel 106 (5530MHz) Channel 122 (5610MHz) 

  

Channel 138 (5690MHz) Channel 155 (5775MHz) 
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802.11ac-VHT160 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 50 (5250MHz) Channel 114 (5570MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52 (5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 100 (5500MHz) Channel 116 (5580MHz) 

  

Channel 140 (5700MHz) Channel 144(5720MHz) 

  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  

 

 


